

### Left Bank Canals Area Water Board, Badin

### Phulleli Canal Division. Badin

Camp Office @ Left Bank Barrage Colony, Hyderabad Phone No.022-9210343

Website: www.sida.org.pk

No. TC/G-55/ 607

of 2016, Badin, Dated:

/2016

To,

The Manager (Assessment),

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

Karachi.

Subject:

BID EVALUATION REPORT FOR THE WORK OF "REPAIR /

REPLACEMENT OF GATE AND GEARS OF GATE-1 183 MILE MIRWAH

TALHAR (BADIN SUB DIVISION).

Reference:

SPPRA ID No. 30019

It is submitted that, the Notice Inviting Tenders (NIT) was called vide this office letter No.TC/G-55/383 dated 23.09.2016 from the contractors / companies / firms on Standard Bidding Document (SBD), there in the date of issue up to 24.10.2016. The NIT was uploaded on SPPRA website at S.No. 30019

The Bid Evaluation procress have been completed in all respect and the following documents along with Bid Evaluation Reports are submitted herwith for hoisting on SPPRA website.

- Bid Evaluation Report.
- Bid Opening Sheet.
- 3. Comparative Statment.

DA/As above

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Phulleli Canal Division

Badin

- Copy forwarded to the Managing Director, Sindh Irrigation & Drainage Authority, Hyderabad for favour of information.
- Copy forwarded to the Director, Left Bank Canals Area Water Board, Badin for favour of information.
- Copy forwarded to the Director (A&F) Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (SPPRA) Karachi for information.

Phulleli Canal Division Badin

### MINUTES OF MEETING UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF CHAIRMAN PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE, FOR BID EVALUATION OF FIRMS / CONTRACTORS ON 24.10.2016 @ 02:00 P.M IN THE OFFICE OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PHULLELI CANAL DIVISION, BADIN.

A meeting of Bid Evaluation Committee(Procurement Committee) was held on 24.10.2016 in the office of the Executive Engineer, Phulleli Canal Division, Badin for securitizing / evaluation of bid submitted by firms / contractors for execution of ADP No.1068 / 2016-17 work in Phulleli Canal Division of Left Bank Canals Area Water Board, Badin.

The following committee members participated in the meeting.

1. Director

Chairman

Left Bank Canals (AWB)

Badin

2. Executive Engineer

Member

Phulleli Canal Division

Badin

3. Assistant Executive Engineer

Member

Education Works Division Tando Muhammad Khan

During the scrutiny of bid documents of all firms / contractors whose quoted their rates on the ADP work, according the Comparative Statment attached, the firm / contractor with lowest rates are recommended for sanction and execution of ADP No.1068 / 2016-17 work in Phulleli Canal Division of Left Bank Canals Area Water Board, Badin

(NISAR AHMED TUNIO) MEMBER EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Phullei Canal Division Badin (ABDUL SATTAR) MEMBER

Assistant Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Muhammad Khan

(KHAIR MÜHAMMAD DAHRI)
CHAIRMAN
DIRECTOR
Left Bank Canals (AWB)

Badin

Bid Opening / Evaluation Committee Meeting held on 24.10.2016 @ 2:00

P.M for ADP No. 1068/2016-17 Work "Repair/Replacement of Gate and
Gears of Gate -1 183 mile Mirwah Talhar Badin Sub Division" in Phulleli
Canal Division Badin, the following Procurement Committee Members
have attended the meeting.

S.No.	Name and Designation	Signature
1	KHAIR MUHAMMAD DAHRI Executive Engineer Phulleli Canal Division Badin	
	CHAIRMAN	And Description
2	NISAR AHMED TUNIO Executive Engineer Phulleli Canal Division Badin	
	MEMBER	N2ALL
3	ABDUL SATTAR Assistant Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tnado Muhammad Khan MEMBER	2

### **ATTENDANCE SHEET**

ADP No.1068 / 2016-17

NAME OF WORK:

Repair / Replacement of Gate and Gears of Gate-1 RD 183 Mirwah Talhar (Badin Sub Division).

S. No.	Name	of Contractor	Contact No.	Signature
1.	ALif	ACI		Alij
2.	M/S Entr	à Assaerals		Nie 1
3.				
4.				
5.				

(NISAR AHMED TUNIO) MEMBER EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

7. J. D. D. D.

Phullei Canal Division Badin

(KHAIR MUHAMMAD DAHRI) CHAIRMAN DIRECTOR

Left Bank Canals (AWB) Badin (ABDUL SATTAR) MEMBER

Assistant Executive Engineer Education Works Division

Tando Muhammad Khan

NIT No.

TC/G-55/383

dated: 23.09.2016

Method and Procedure of Procurement

Opened Competitive Bidding (National / International Competitive Bidding) (Single

Stage - One Envelope)

Description of Work

Repair / Replacement of Gate and Gears of

Gate - 1 183 mile Mirwah Talhar.

### BIDDERS ELIGIBILITY QUALIFICATION REPORT

Eligibility Qualification Criteria:

S. No.	Eligibility / Qualification Criteria	M/S Atif Ali Govt. Contractor	M/S Entra Associates	
1.	Registration with PEC (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	
2.	N.T.N No.	Yes	Yes	
3.	Sales Tax Registration	N/A	N/A	
4.	Registration with Sindh Revenue Board (SRB)	Yes	Yes	
5.	Minimum three years expenditure of relevant field.	N/A	N/A	
6.	Turnover of at least three years	N/A	N/A	
7.	Required Bid Security is attached	Yes	Yes	
8.	Bid is signed, named and stamped by the authorized person of the firm along with authorized letter.	Yes	Yes	
9.	Any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule-44			
10.	Qualified / Disqualified.	Qualified	Qualified	

(NISAR AHMED TUNIO)
MEMBER
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Phullei Canal Division

Badin

KHAIR MUHAMMAD DAHRI CHAHRMAN DIRECTOR Left Bank Canals (AWB) Badin MEMBER

Assistant Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Muhammad Khan

### BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Phulleli Canal Division, Badin

NIT No.TC/G-55/383 dated 23.09.2016 Tender Reference No.

Tender Description / Name ADP No.1068/2016-17:- Repair / Replacement of Gate and Gears of Gate-1 183

of Work / Item: Mile Mirwah Talhar (Badin Sub Division).

Single Stage - One Envelope Procedure. Method of Procurement:

Tender Published: SIDA website and SPPRA website

Total Bid Document sold: 03 Nos.

Total Bid Documents 02 Nos. received:

Technical Bid opening Date: Not Applicable

(if applicable)

No. of Bid technically

qualified: (if applicable)

Not Applicable

10 Bid(s) Rejected:

Nil

Financial Bid opening Date: Date of opening 24.10.2016

12 Bid Evaluation Report:

S.No.	Name of Firm or Bidder	e of Firm or Bidder Cost offered by the Bidder Ranking in terms of Cost Estimated Cost		Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reasons for acceptance / rejection	Remarks	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1.	M/S Atif Ali	Rs. 698754	1st	Estimate Cost	Accepted due to lowest	Lowest bidder & recommended.	
2	M/S Entra Associates	Rs. 704885	2nd	0.88% Above	Accepted but higher cost		
3	Al-Mursalien Engineering & Cons: Company			Bid did not submi	tted		

**MEMBER** 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Phulleli Canal Division

(KHAIR M

CHAIRMAN DIRECTOR

Left Bank Canals (AWB) Badin

Left Bank Canals (AWB)

- · Badin.

(BDUL SATTAR) MEMBER

Assistant Executive Engineer

**Education Works Division** Tando Muhammad Khan

## **BID OPENING SHEET**

NIT No.

TC/G-55/383 dated 23.09.2016

Date of Opening: 24.10.2016 Bid Receiving Time: 1:00 P.M

Bid Opening Time: 02:00 P.M

Repair / Replacement of Gate and Gears of Gate-1 183 Mile Mirwah Talhar (Badin Sub Division). NAME OF WORK:

ADP No.

1068 / 2016-17

S.No.	Name of Contractor / Firm	Estimate Cost	Bid Cost	Remarks
-	M/S Atif Ali		698754	1st Lowest
2	M/S Entra Associates	689869	704885	2nd Lowest
3	Al-Mursalien Engineering & Cons: Company		Bid did	Bid did not submitted

(NISAR AHMED TUNIO)

MEMBER
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Phulleli Canal Division

Phulleli Canal Division Badin

(KHAIR MUHAMMAD DAHRI) CHAIRMAN

DIRECTOR Left Bank Canals (AWB) Badin

(ABDUL SATTAR) MEMBER

Assistant Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Muhammad Khan

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

ADP No.1068 / 2016-17

Reference:

For the work of Repair / Replacement of Gate and Gears of Gate-1 183 Mile Mirwah Talhar (Badin Sub Division).

		Authority		Estimate sanctioned by the Executive Engineer, Phulleli Canal Division, Badin vide No.DB/D-10/378					dated: 23.09.2016
dated 23.09.2016		Contractor		M/S Atif Ali Govt: Contractor					
NIT No.TC/G-55/383 dated 23.09.2016		Amount			200000	Ks. 698689			
eference:		Item of Work			ost of Work	WIGHT TO TOO			
<b>2</b>	No.		Ã		<u>ت</u>	,			

Total Estimate Cost Rs. 698689

amounting for Rs: 698689/-

	M/S Aff Ali Courts	M/S Entra Accordates	IVI/S Entra Associates	
	Rs. 698689	Rs. 65	Rs. Rs. 698754	
Detail of Bid	Schedule -B	Add	Total Amount Rs. Rs. 698754	

Above

0.88%

Estimate Rate

M/s Atif Ali Government contractor / firm have quoted his rate on Estimate Cost for the above subjected work and seems reasonable. Being the lowest Bid of M/S Atif Ali Govt: Contractor is being forwarded to the Director, Left Bank Canals Area Water Board,

MEMBER

**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER** 

Phulleli Canal Division

(KHAIR MOHAMMAD DAHRI) CHAIRMAN Left Bank Canals (AWB) DIRECTOR

Badin

(ABDUL SATTAR) MEMBER

Assistant Executive Engineer Education Works Division Tando Muhammad Khan